Lori A. Tunstall





Philadelphia

2000 Market Street Suite 1300 Philadelphia PA 19103 D: 215.972.7900

F: 215.564.7699 ltunstall@wglaw.com

Lori Tunstall defends employers, hospitals, insurance companies and diverse businesses in workers' compensation matters.

Lori also handles numerous appellate cases at both the state and federal levels. She is able to provide analysis for cases and assess the likelihood of success a matter would have on appeal.

She is a former judicial clerk for the Commonwealth Court of Pennsylvania and she has extensive experience in litigating workers' compensation cases.

Experience

- Results may vary depending on your particular facts and legal circumstances.
- Successfully defended against an appeal filed by the Claimant. In this matter, the Claimant sustained an injury to her face and eye. WCJ terminated compensation in accordance with an IME of full recovery. In response to Claimant's appeal, the WCAB reviewed the evidence of record, and concluded that the WCJ did not err, and his decision was supported by his credibility determinations of the witnesses involved. The WCAB also highlighted that the Claimant bore the burden of establishing a causal relation between her work and additional alleged injuries by unequivocal medical evidence, which was unable to be met by virtue of the WCJ's rejection of her medical experts' testimony. The WCAB went on to conclude that there was adequate evidence to support the WCJ's findings, and rejected Claimant's assertion of error from a substantial evidence perspective. Once the decision is final, the client will be able to pursue a sizable supersedeas reimbursement sum, which is

Industries

Manufacturing

Food, Beverage & Hospitality

Retail

Construction

Insurance

Transportation

Healthcare

Public Entities

Practices

Workers' Compensation

Education

Duquesne University School of Law, J.D., 1992

Bowling Green State University, B.S., 1989

Bar Admissions

Pennsylvania

Court Admissions

United States District Court for the Western District of Pennsylvania

Lori A. Tunstall



- expected to exceed \$40,000.
- Received a favorable ruling from the Workers' Compensation Appeal Board when it denied the late employee's appeal seeking imposition of both lifetime and death benefits and substantial medical benefits. The issue was whether the worker developed stage 3B adenocarcinoma as a result of exposure to various substances, all alleged to be highly toxic, and many of which are used in a client's manufacturing process. The underlying ruling was that the worker's adenocarcinoma, which eventually metastasized and caused her death, was due to her years of cigarette smoking and not her years of alleged exposure to multiple other substances in the workplace.